EMOBISIQU	1145	C	Docket No.: D-97110077
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	 ۶ 06-1	0-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$ To the H onorable Commissioner	of Patents 100	734381	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name o conveying party(ies): JAMES G. GUSPODIN BILL J. EDWARDS RICHARD J. WRIGHT	6-4-98	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature cf conveyance:			ř
🛛 Assiç nment	Merger	Street Address: 1	200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Othe		City: AKRON	State: OH ZIP: 44317
Execution Date: $2-4.98$	5 27-98	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5/10/1998 DCI ATES 00000129 060925 23 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	3068957		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛄 Yes 🗶 N	10
5. Name and address of party to wh concern ng document should be	-	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Name: CARMEN SANTA MAR	IA	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: BRIDGESTO	NE/FIRESTONE, INC.		<u>40.00</u>
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street A Idress: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY		8. Deposit account n	umber:
		06-0925	
City: AIGRON	State: OH ZIP: 44317		
	DO NO	I USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. CARMLN SANTA MARIA	2	nation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy $5/29/92$
Name of Person Signing			ATENTI Date

.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents

EM08787961145

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We, Jam	es G. Gu	spodin		<u></u>	
of _	Acron,	County	of <u>Summit</u>	, and	State of _	Ohio
and _	<u>3ill J. Edwards</u>					
of _	Akron,	County	of <u>Summit</u>	, and	State of _	Ohio
and _	<u>Richard J. Wrig</u>	ht				
of	<u>Copley</u> ,	County	of <u>Summit</u>	, and	State of _	
and _			<u></u>			
of	/	County	of	, and	State of _	·····
and						······································
	,			, and	State of _	
and						<u> </u>
of		County	of	, and	State of _	
have	invented certai	n new an	d useful improv	vements in	n TIRE TR	EAD

WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at Akron, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said James G. Guspodin, Bill J. Edwards and Richard J. Wright

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us May QQ EQCONE + EQ, 19QB, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substituted application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of our said application and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or patent and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on our said application, as may be requested by our said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Paterts to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said application for said invention to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 29, 1, 1 day of m_{AY} , TUNE, JUNE, 1993.

Shod i'r (date) Richard J. Wright (date) (date) (date)

PATENT REEL: 9219 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 06/04/1998